H \$140.00 441

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brightwood Loan Services LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRISTOL HOSPICE, L.L.C.
Street Address:	206 N. 2100 W., SUITE 202
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84116
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4418269	THE PLACE OF THE BRIDGE
Registration Number:	4425107	В
Registration Number:	4425108	BRISTOL HOSPICE
Registration Number:	4425109	BRISTOL HOMECARE
Registration Number:	4425110	EMBRACING A REVERENCE FOR LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com
Correspondent Name: James W. Kachadoorian

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086229/28	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James W. Kachadoorian	
SIGNATURE:	/James W. Kachadoorian by trademarkny/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2018	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0545

Total Attachments: 4

source=Brightwood - Bristol Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Brightwood - Bristol Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif

source=Brightwood - Bristol Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

source=Brightwood - Bristol Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0546

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Date: July 13, 2018

WHEREAS, Bristol Hospice, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company (the "Grantor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), the "Trademark Collateral")) to Brightwood Loan Services LLC, as administrative agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties under the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2017, by and between the Grantor and the Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2017, by and among the Grantor, the other Grantors (as defined therein) from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent (as subsequently amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time the "Guaranty and Security Agreement" and, together with the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2017 at Reel 006217, Frame 0672;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release and reassign its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the registered trademarks and pending applications for trademarks more fully identified in Schedule I annexed hereto and made a part hereof (including, without limitation, all goodwill associated therewith) (the "Released Trademarks") and all related right, title and interest of Grantor in the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Administrative Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges any and all liens and security interests in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Released Trademarks, and reassigns, regrants and reconveys to Grantor any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Released Trademarks, in each case granted pursuant to the Security Agreements, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- 2. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreements or otherwise is terminated with respect to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Released Trademarks.
- 3. The Administrative Agent hereby (i) authorizes Grantor or its respective authorized representatives to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "**Release**") with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of this Release hereby given.

Americas Active: 12312434.10

4. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Signature page follows]

Americas Active: 12312434.10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

BRIGHTWOOD LOAN SERVICES LLC,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Sengal Selassie Title: Authorized Person

Title: Chief Risk Officer

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

NAME OF GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REG.#	REG. DATE	APP.#	APP. DATE	STATUS
Bristol Hospice, L.L.C.	THE PLACE OF THE BRIDGE	4,418,269	10/15/2013	85/871,480	03/08/2013	Registered
Bristol Hospice, L.L.C.		4,425,107	10/29/2013	85/871,377	03/08/2013	Registered
Bristol Hospice, L.L.C.	BRISTOL HOSPICE	4,425,108	10/29/2013	85/871,427	03/08/2013	Registered
Bristol Hospice, L.L.C.	BRISTOL HOMECARE	4,425,109	10/29/2013	85/871,441	03/08/2013	Registered
Bristol Hospice, L.L.C.	EMBRACING A REVERENCE FOR LIFE	4,425,110	10/29/2013	85/871,461	03/08/2013	Registered

AmericasActive:12312434.10

RECORDED: 08/20/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0550